This form must accompany Entry Fee and be completed by the artist. Please print legibly. ENTRY FORM

Transformations: The Member's Exhibition 2021

State	Zip
Cell (_)
Entry No. 1	
	Price
AA use only)	
Entry No. 2	
	Price
AA use only)	
Entry No. 3	
	Price
AA use only)	
e artist's accepta e terms of the pr	
	Date
	State Cell (

Attach to upper left corner on back of work. Please print.

Transformations: The Member's Exhibition
2021

20	21
Name	
E-mail address	
Phone ()(Cell ()
Γitle	
Medium	Price
Attach to upper left corner of Transformations: T	he Member's Exhibition 121
Name	
E-mail address	
Phone ()(Cell ()
Title	
Medium	Price
Entry ID No. (for RAA use	only)
Attach to upper left corner or Transformations: To 20.	he Member's Exhibition
Name	
E-mail address	
Phone ()(Cell ()
Γitle	
Medium	

Entry ID No. (for RAA use only)

Transformations: The Member's Exhibition

October 15- November 8, 2021

CALENDAR

CHEELIDIII	
Receiving Frida	y, Oct 2nd, & 9th 10:00 am - 4:00 pm
Receiving Saturday	7, Oct 3rd & 10th 8:30 a.m- 11:00 am
Judging	Saturday, Oct 10, 11:30 a.m.
Critique	Saturday, Oct 10, 3:00 p.m.
Show Opens	Thursday, Oct. 15th
Reception	. Saturday, Oct 17th, 6:00 - 8:00 p.m.
Show Closes	Sunday, Nov 8
Pick-up Day*	Tuesday, Nov 10, 1:00 - 4:00 p.m.
•	Friday, Nov. 13 1:00-4

*Call before arriving for any pick up other than dates Listed

AWARDS

Best of Show	\$500.00
Second Place	300.00
Third Place	200.00
Awards of Excellence (3)	100.00
Honorable Mention (4)	50.00
Banner Award	\$100.00

Banner Award

The winning artwork selected by *Oak Ridge Funeral Care*, sponsor of our annual Fine Arts Exhibition in January, will be featured on a banner that is displayed for the coming year at our entrance, and on the invitation to the Reception for the January juried competition.

CALL FOR ENTRIES

Ridge Art Association invites all members (membership dues may be paid with entry) over the age of 17 to submit entries for Transformations: The Member's Exhibition. Each artist who enters is guaranteed that one piece will be accepted for hanging. The juror will select work to be exhibited; judge's decisions will be final. Awards totaling \$1,600.00 will be given at the discretion of the judge and presented at the reception on Saturday, September 15th.

ENTRY PROCEDURE

Each artist may submit up to three (3) pieces for judging. A non-refundable fee of \$25.00 for one (1) to three (3) pieces will be charged.

Make checks payable to Ridge Art Association, Inc.

Entries shipped must arrive by OCT 7th and must include a prepaid *undated* return label from the shipper of your choice.

Ridge Art Association will not be liable for work in transit or on exhibit in the gallery.

SPECIFICATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS Only original drawings, oils, watercolors, acrylics,

graphics, photography, mixed media, fiber, and sculpture <u>completed within</u> the <u>last 2 years</u> may be submitted. All work must be properly prepared for display. *Pieces to be hung must be wired for hanging*. Not acceptable work includes: crafts, jewelry, copies of published work, pieces requiring electricity, pieces more than 60 inches in width, or any work previously hung in a competition at Ridge Art. Sale of artwork is encouraged, and work will be offered for sale at the price originally stated by the artist on the entry form. There will be a 30% commission on all works sold. *No* P.O.R., please. Ridge Art Association reserves the right to reproduce accepted work in newsletters, news media, on our web site, and other promotional uses.

PICK-UP OF WORK

Accepted work must remain in the gallery through the end of the show, and must be picked up on Tuesday, Nov 10, 1:00 to 4:00 p.m. Unaccepted work may be picked up any time during exhibition hours: Tuesday through Friday, 1 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Ridge Art Association will not be responsible for work left 10 days after the close of the exhibition. Work shipped with undated, prepaid return label will be shipped the week of November 18th.